
呼び径 外径 厚み
中心から
端面まで
の距離

（A） （B） OD Sch10S Sch20S Sch40 F
10  17.3 1.65 2.0 2.3 38.1 
15  21.7 2.1 2.5 2.8 38.1 
20     27.2 2.1 2.5 2.9 38.1 
25 1 34.0 2.8 3.0 3.4 38.1 
32 1 42.7 2.8 3.0 3.6 47.6 
40 1 48.6 2.8 3.0 3.7 57.2 
50 2    60.5 2.8 3.5 3.9 76.2 
65 2 76.3 3.0 3.5 5.2 95.3 
80 3    89.1 3.0 4.0 5.5 114.3 
90 3 101.6 3.0 4.0 5.7 133.4 
100 4    114.3 3.0 4.0 6.0 152.4 
125 5    139.8 3.4 5.0 6.6 190.5 
150 6    165.2 3.4 5.0 7.1 228.6 
200 8    216.3 4.0 6.5 8.2 304.8 
250 10    267.4 4.0 6.5 9.3 381.0 
300 12    318.5 4.5 6.5 10.3 457.2 
350 14 355.6 5.0 8.0 11.1 533.4
400 16 406.4 5.0 8.0 12.7 609.6
450 18 457.2 5.0 8.0 14.3 685.8
500 20 508.0 5.5 9.5 15.1 762.0 
550 22 558.8 5.5 9.5 15.9 838.2
600 24 609.6 6.5 9.5 17.5 914.4
650 26 660.4 8.0 12.7 ー 990.6
700 28 711.2 8.0 12.7 17.5 1066.8
750 30 762.0 8.0 12.7 17.5 1143.0
800 32 812.8 8.0 12.7 17.5 1219.2
850 34 863.6 8.0 12.7 17.5 1295.4 
900 36 914.4 8.0 12.7 19.1 1371.6

概略重量

Sch10S Sch20S Sch40
0.05 0.1 0.1 
0.1 0.1 0.1 
0.1 0.1 0.1 
0.1 0.1 0.2 
0.2 0.2 0.3 
0.3 0.3 0.4 
0.5 0.6 0.7 
0.8 0.9 1.4 
1.1 1.5 2.0 
1.5 2.0 2.8 
2.0 2.6 3.8 
3.4 5.0 6.5 
4.9 7.1 9.9 
10.0 16.1 20.1 
15.5 25.0 35.4 
25.0 35.9 56.2 
36.2 57.4 78.9 
47.3 75.2 118.0 
60.0 95.4 168.1 
81.5 139.7 219.5 
98.7 169.3 280.0 
138.7 201.7 366.7 
200.1 315.3 ー
232.2 366.2 501.2 
266.8 420.9 583.6
303.8 479.4 664.9
343.1 541.7 751.6
384.9 607.8 907.7 
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呼び径 外径 厚み
中心から
端面まで
の距離

（A） （B） OD Sch10S Sch20S Sch40 F
10  ー ー ー ー ー
15  ー ー ー ー ー
20     ー ー ー ー ー
25 1 34.0 2.8 3.0 3.4 25.4 
32 1 42.7 2.8 3.0 3.6 31.8 
40 1 48.6 2.8 3.0 3.7 38.1 
50 2    60.5 2.8 3.5 3.9 50.8 
65 2 76.3 3.0 3.5 5.2 63.5 
80 3    89.1 3.0 4.0 5.5 76.2 
90 3 101.6 3.0 4.0 5.7 88.9 
100 4    114.3 3.0 4.0 6.0 101.6 
125 5    139.8 3.4 5.0 6.6 127.0 
150 6    165.2 3.4 5.0 7.1 152.4 
200 8    216.3 4.0 6.5 8.2 203.2 
250 10    267.4 4.0 6.5 9.3 254.0 
300 12    318.5 4.5 6.5 10.3 304.8 
350 14 355.6 5.0 8.0 11.1 355.6
400 16 406.4 5.0 8.0 12.7 406.4
450 18 457.2 5.0 8.0 14.3 457.2
500 20 508.0 5.5 9.5 15.1 508.0 
550 22 558.8 5.5 9.5 15.9 558.8
600 24 609.6 6.5 9.5 17.5 609.6
650 26 660.4 8.0 12.7 ー 660.4
700 28 711.2 8.0 12.7 17.5 711.2
750 30 762.0 8.0 12.7 17.5 762.0 
800 32 812.8 8.0 12.7 17.5 812.8
850 34 863.6 8.0 12.7 17.5 863.6 
900 36 914.4 8.0 12.7 19.1 914.4

概略重量

Sch10S Sch20S Sch40
ー ー ー
ー ー ー
ー ー ー
0.1 0.1 0.1 
0.1 0.1 0.2 
0.2 0.2 0.2 
0.3 0.4 0.4 
0.5 0.6 0.9 
0.8 1.0 1.4 
1.0 1.3 1.9 
1.3 1.7 2.6 
2.3 3.3 4.3 
3.2 4.7 6.6 
6.7 10.7 13.4 
10.4 16.7 23.6 
16.7 20.0 37.5 
24.1 38.3 52.6 
31.6 50.1 78.6 
40.0 63.6 112.1 
54.3 93.1 146.3 
65.8 112.8 186.7 
92.5 134.5 244.4 
133.4 210.2 ー
154.8 244.2 334.1  
177.9 280.6 389.0
202.5 319.6 443.3
228.8 361.2 501.1
256.6 405.2 605.1  

呼び径 外径 厚み
中心から
端面まで
の距離

（A） （B） OD Sch10S Sch20S Sch40 H
10  ー ー ー ー ー
15  21.7 2.1 2.5 2.8 15.8 
20     27.2 2.1 2.5 2.9 15.8 
25 1 34.0 2.8 3.0 3.4 15.8 
32 1 42.7 2.8 3.0 3.6 19.7 
40 1 48.6 2.8 3.0 3.7 23.7 
50 2    60.5 2.8 3.5 3.9 31.6 
65 2 76.3 3.0 3.5 5.2 39.5 
80 3    89.1 3.0 4.0 5.5 47.3 
90 3 101.6 3.0 4.0 5.7 55.3 
100 4    114.3 3.0 4.0 6.0 63.1 
125 5    139.8 3.4 5.0 6.6 78.9 
150 6    165.2 3.4 5.0 7.1 94.7 
200 8    216.3 4.0 6.5 8.2 126.3 
250 10    267.4 4.0 6.5 9.3 157.8 
300 12    318.5 4.5 6.5 10.3 189.4 
350 14 355.6 5.0 8.0 11.1 220.9 
400 16 406.4 5.0 8.0 12.7 252.5 
450 18 457.2 5.0 8.0 14.3 284.1 
500 20 508.0 5.5 9.5 15.1 315.6 
550 22 558.8 5.5 9.5 15.9 347.2 
600 24 609.6 6.5 9.5 17.5 378.7 
650 26 660.4 8.0 12.7 ー 410.3 
700 28 711.2 8.0 12.7 17.5 441.9 
750 30 762.0 8.0 12.7 17.5 473.4 
800 32 812.8 8.0 12.7 17.5 505.0 
850 34 863.6 8.0 12.7 17.5 536.6 
900 36 914.4 8.0 12.7 19.1 568.1 

概略重量

Sch10S Sch20S Sch40
ー ー ー
0.03 0.04 0.04 
0.04 0.05 0.1 
0.1 0.1 0.1 
0.1 0.1 0.1 
0.1 0.2 0.2 
0.2 0.3 0.3 
0.4 0.5 0.7 
0.6 0.8 1.0 
0.8 1.0 1.4 
1.0 1.3 1.9 
1.7 2.5 3.2 
2.4 3.5 5.0 
5.0 8.1 10.1 
7.8 12.5 17.7 
12.5 17.9 28.1 
18.1 28.7 39.5 
23.7 37.6 59.0 
30.0 47.7 84.0 
40.7 69.8 109.7 
49.4 84.6 140.0 
69.4 100.9 183.3 
100.0 157.7 ー
116.1 183.1 250.6 
133.4 210.5 120.8
151.9 239.7 137.7
171.6 270.9 155.6
192.4 303.9 453.8 

単位：mm 単位：mm単位：kg 単位：kg

呼び径 外径 厚み
中心から
端面まで
の距離

（A） （B） OD Sch10S Sch20S Sch40 C M
10  17.3 1.65 2.0 2.3 23.0 23.0 
15  21.7 2.1 2.5 2.8 25.4 25.4 
20     27.2 2.1 2.5 2.9 28.6 28.6 
25 1 34.0 2.8 3.0 3.4 38.1 38.1 
32 1 42.7 2.8 3.0 3.6 47.6 47.6 
40 1 48.6 2.8 3.0 3.7 57.2 57.2 
50 2    60.5 2.8 3.5 3.9 63.5 63.5 
65 2 76.3 3.0 3.5 5.2 76.2 76.2 
80 3    89.1 3.0 4.0 5.5 85.7 85.7 
90 3 101.6 3.0 4.0 5.7 95.3 95.3 
100 4    114.3 3.0 4.0 6.0 104.8 104.8 
125 5    139.8 3.4 5.0 6.6 123.8 123.8 
150 6    165.2 3.4 5.0 7.1 142.9 142.9 
200 8    216.3 4.0 6.5 8.2 177.8 177.8 
250 10    267.4 4.0 6.5 9.3 215.9 215.9 
300 12    318.5 4.5 6.5 10.3 254.0 254.0 
350 14 355.6 5.0 8.0 11.1 279.4 279.4
400 16 406.4 5.0 8.0 12.7 304.8 304.8
450 18 457.2 5.0 8.0 14.3 342.9 342.9
500 20 508.0 5.5 9.5 15.1 381.0 381.0 
550 22 558.8 5.5 9.5 15.9 419.1 419.1
600 24 609.6 6.5 9.5 17.5 431.8 431.8
650 26 660.4 8.0 12.7 ー 495.3 495.3
700 28 711.2 8.0 12.7 17.5 520.7 520.7
750 30 762.0 8.0 12.7 17.5 558.8 558.8
800 32 812.8 8.0 12.7 17.5 596.9 596.9
850 34 863.6 8.0 12.7 17.5 635.0 635.0 
900 36 914.4 8.0 12.7 19.1 673.1 673.1

概略重量

Sch10S Sch20S Sch40
0.04 0.05 0.1 
0.1 0.1 0.1 
0.1 0.1 0.1 
0.2 0.2 0.3 
0.3 0.4 0.4 
0.5 0.5 0.6 
0.6 0.8 0.9 
1.0 1.2 1.7 
1.4 1.8 2.4 
1.7 2.3 3.2 
2.1 2.8 4.1 
3.5 5.0 6.5 
4.7 6.8 9.6 
8.9 14.3 17.9 
13.4 21.5 30.4 
21.0 30.1 47.2 
28.5 45.3 62.2 
35.2 55.9 87.7 
44.6 70.9 124.9 
60.6 103.8 163.1 
73.4 125.8 208.1 
95.7 139.2 253.0 
148.7 234.3 ー
167.3 263.8 361.0 
192.6 303.9 416.0 
219.7 346.7 472.9 
248.6 392.4 537.7 
279.2 440.9 658.4 

79

90°ロングエルボ　90E（L） 90°ショートエルボ　90E（S）

45°ロングエルボ　45E（L） 同径チーズ　 T

溶接継手

手
継
接
溶

ステンレス




